# OP \$40.00 3411598

ETAS ID: TM533492

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMERIMARK HCG LLC		07/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LTD Commodities LLC
Street Address:	200 Tri State International
City:	Lincolnshire
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60069
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3411598	FRESH FINDS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122832645

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127862100

**Email:** n.preece@alterandpreece.com

Correspondent Name: Nora A. Preece

Address Line 1: 53 W JACKSON BLVD.

Address Line 2: STE 1626

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nora A. Preece
SIGNATURE:	//nora a preece//
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=7-23-19\_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0903

# FRESH FINDS® TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into on the 23rd day of July 2019, by AmeriMark HCG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of LTD Commodities LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the exclusive and record owner of all trademark rights in FRESH FINDS, and U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3411598, and all goodwill established by use thereof ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark along with all commercial goodwill appurtenant thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment by their duly authorized officers.

AMERIMARK HCG, LLC	LTD COMMODITIES LLC
MACUL.	J. Banker
(Signature)	(Signature)
Mark Ethier	Laurie Beja Miller
(Print Name)	(Print Name)
(Title)	Lresideat (Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0904

**RECORDED: 07/25/2019**